Detailed Specifications &
Technical Data
NTBLxxWA    Fiber Optic - Tight Buffer - LSZH Jacket – Indoor/Outdoor IEC60332-3C
 Page 1 of 10
For more information please
call
1-800-Belden1
See Put-ups and Colors

20
Environmental Characteristics (850nm & 1300nm)
Temperature Cycling  ≤0.1dB/km @ -60~85℃
Temperature Humidity Cycling  ≤0.1dB/km @ -10~85℃ & 4% to 98% RH
Water Immersion ≤0.1dB/km @ 23℃ for 30days
Dry Heat ≤0.1dB/km @ 85℃ for 30days
Damp Heat ≤0.1dB/km @ 85℃ & 85% RH
Order information
Item # Fibers Fiber Type Cable Description Put-up *
(meters)
Jacket Color
NTBL12WA002YEAA 2 G652.D TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 YELLOW
NTBL12WA004YEAA 4 G652.D TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 YELLOW
NTBL12WA006YEAA 6 G652.D TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 YELLOW
NTBL12WA008YEAA 8 G652.D TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 YELLOW
NTBL12WA012YEAA 12 G652.D TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 YELLOW
NTBL12WA016YEAA 16 G652.D TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 YELLOW
NTBL12WA024YEAA 24 G652.D TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 YELLOW
NTBL12WA036YEAA 36 G652.D TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 YELLOW
NTBL12WA048YEAA 48 G652.D TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 YELLOW
NTBL12WA060YEAA 60 G652.D TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 YELLOW
NTBL12WA072YEAA 72 G652.D TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 YELLOW
Detailed Specifications &
Technical Data
NTBLxxWA    Fiber Optic - Tight Buffer - LSZH Jacket – Indoor/Outdoor IEC60332-3C
 Page 8 of 10
NTBL12WA096YEAA 96 G652.D TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 YELLOW
NTBL12WA144YEAA 144 G652.D TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 YELLOW
NTBL62WA002OGAA 2 62.5μm OM1 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL62WA004OGAA 4 62.5μm OM1 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL62WA006OGAA 6 62.5μm OM1 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL62WA008OGAA 8 62.5μm OM1 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL62WA012OGAA 12 62.5μm OM1 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL62WA016OGAA 16 62.5μm OM1 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL62WA024OGAA 24 62.5μm OM1 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL62WA036OGAA 36 62.5μm OM1 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL62WA048OGAA 48 62.5μm OM1 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL62WA060OGAA 60 62.5μm OM1 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL62WA072OGAA 72 62.5μm OM1 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL62WA096OGAA 96 62.5μm OM1 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL62WA144OGAA 144 62.5μm OM1 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL50WA002OGAA 2 50μm OM2 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL50WA004OGAA 4 50μm OM2 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL50WA006OGAA 6 50μm OM2 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL50WA008OGAA 8 50μm OM2 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL50WA012OGAA 12 50μm OM2 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL50WA016OGAA 16 50μm OM2 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL50WA024OGAA 24 50μm OM2 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL50WA036OGAA 36 50μm OM2 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL50WA048OGAA 48 50μm OM2 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL50WA060OGAA 60 50μm OM2 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL50WA072OGAA 72 50μm OM2 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL50WA096OGAA 96 50μm OM2 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL50WA144OGAA 144 50μm OM2 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 ORANGE
NTBL53WA002AQAA 2 50μm OM3 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 AQUA
NTBL53WA004AQAA 4 50μm OM3 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 AQUA
NTBL53WA006AQAA 6 50μm OM3 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 AQUA
NTBL53WA008AQAA 8 50μm OM3 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 AQUA
NTBL53WA012AQAA 12 50μm OM3 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 AQUA
NTBL53WA016AQAA 16 50μm OM3 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 AQUA
NTBL53WA024AQAA 24 50μm OM3 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 AQUA
NTBL53WA036AQAA 36 50μm OM3 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 AQUA
NTBL53WA048AQAA 48 50μm OM3 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 AQUA
NTBL53WA060AQAA 60 50μm OM3 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 AQUA
NTBL53WA072AQAA 72 50μm OM3 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 AQUA
NTBL53WA096AQAA 96 50μm OM3 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 AQUA
Detailed Specifications &
Technical Data
NTBLxxWA    Fiber Optic - Tight Buffer - LSZH Jacket – Indoor/Outdoor IEC60332-3C
 Page 9 of 10
NTBL53WA144AQAA 144 50μm OM3 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 AQUA
NTBL54WA002AQAA 2 50μm OM4 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 AQUA
NTBL54WA004AQAA 4 50μm OM4 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 AQUA
NTBL54WA006AQAA 6 50μm OM4 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 AQUA
NTBL54WA008AQAA 8 50μm OM4 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 AQUA
NTBL54WA012AQAA 12 50μm OM4 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 AQUA
NTBL54WA016AQAA 16 50μm OM4 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 AQUA
NTBL54WA024AQAA 24 50μm OM4 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 AQUA
NTBL54WA036AQAA 36 50μm OM4 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 AQUA
NTBL54WA002EVAA 2 50μm OM4 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Erika Violet
NTBL54WA004EVAA 4 50μm OM4 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Erika Violet
NTBL54WA006EVAA 6 50μm OM4 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Erika Violet
NTBL54WA008EVAA 8 50μm OM4 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Erika Violet
NTBL54WA012EVAA 12 50μm OM4 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Erika Violet
NTBL54WA016EVAA 16 50μm OM4 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Erika Violet
NTBL54WA024EVAA 24 50μm OM4 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Erika Violet
NTBL54WA036EVAA 36 50μm OM4 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Erika Violet
NTBL54WA048EVAA 48 50μm OM4 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Erika Violet
NTBL54WA060EVAA 60 50μm OM4 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Erika Violet
NTBL54WA072EVAA 72 50μm OM4 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Erika Violet
NTBL54WA096EVAA 96 50μm OM4 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Erika Violet
NTBL54WA144EVAA 144 50μm OM4 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Erika Violet
NTBL55WA002LGAA 2 50μm OM5 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Lime Green
NTBL55WA004LGAA 4 50μm OM5 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Lime Green
NTBL55WA006LGAA 6 50μm OM5 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Lime Green
NTBL55WA008LGAA 8 50μm OM5 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Lime Green
NTBL55WA012LGAA 12 50μm OM5 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Lime Green
NTBL55WA016LGAA 16 50μm OM5 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Lime Green
NTBL55WA024LGAA 24 50μm OM5 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Lime Green
NTBL55WA036LGAA 36 50μm OM5 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Lime Green
NTBL55WA048LGAA 48 50μm OM5 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Lime Green
NTBL55WA060LGAA 60 50μm OM5 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Lime Green
NTBL55WA072LGAA 72 50μm OM5 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Lime Green
NTBL55WA096LGAA 96 50μm OM5 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Lime Green
NTBL55WA144LGAA 144 50μm OM5 TIGHT BUFFER INDOOR/OUTDOOR LSZH OFC 2000 Lime Green
* Other put-ups available upon request. For the part number not list in the table, please refer to the order information table.
Revision Number:6                                                         Revision Date:10/5/2021
___________________________________________________________________________________________
©Copyright 2021 Belden, Inc